pena.l action under Section 112 (a) (ii) of the Customs Act,1962.

36. In view of the discussions and findings in paras supra, I pass the
following order:

::ORIIER::

36.1 I reject the classification of imported goods i.e. "Waksol 9-114 Grade"
having total Quartity 2,067 MTs, totally valued at Rs.9,99,37,216l- (Rupees
Nine Crore, Ninety Nine Lakh, Thirty Seven Thousand, Two Hundred and
Sixteen Only) covered under Bills of Entry as detailed in Annexure-A to the
Show Cause Notice, classilied by M/s. Shivtek Industries Private Limited
under Customs Tariff Item No.27101990 ald order to re-cIassiff the same
under Customs Tariff Item No.34O52OOO of the Customs Tariff Act, 1975.

36.2 I confirm the differential Duty amount aggregadng Rs.64,85,9251-
(Rupees Sixty Four Lakh, Eighty Five Thousand, Nine Hundred and
Twenty Five Only) for the period from 28.03.2018 to 72.07.2019 payable on
import of "Waksol 9-11A Grade" valued at Rs.9,99,37,216/- as detailed in
Annexure-A attached to the Show Cause Notice and order to recover the same
under Section 28$) of the Customs Act, 7962 from M/s.